
 

Northeast Regional Planning Body 
Membership Roster 

States 

Connecticut 
• Brian Thompson, Director, Office of Long Island Sound Program, Department of 

Environmental Protection,  Brian.Thompson@ct.gov  

• Susan Whalen, Deputy Commissioner, Department of Energy and Environmental 
Protection, Susan.Whalen@ct.gov  

Maine 
• Patrick Keliher, Commissioner, Department of Marine Resources, 

Patrick.Keliher@maine.gov  

• Walt Whitcomb, Commissioner, Department of Agriculture, Conservation and Forestry,  
walt.whitcomb@maine.gov  

Massachusetts 
• Bruce Carlisle, Director, Executive Office of Energy and Environmental Affairs/Coastal Zone 

Management, bruce.carlisle@state.ma.us  

• Kathryn Ford, Habitat Program Manager , Division of Marine Fisheries, 
kathryn.ford@state.ma.us  

New Hampshire 
• Thomas Burack, Commissioner, Department of Environmental Services,  

thomas.burack@des.nh.gov  

• Glenn Normandeau, Executive Director, Department of Fish and Game, 
glenn.normandeau@wildlife.nh.gov  

Rhode Island 
• Grover Fugate (State Co-Lead), Executive Director, Coastal Resource Management Council, 

gfugate@crmc.ri.gov  

• Janet Coit, Director, Department of Environmental Management, 
Janet.Coit@dem.ri.gov  

Vermont 
• Joseph Roman,  PhD, Research Professor, University of Vermont, 

romanjoe@gmail.com  
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Federal Agencies 

Joint Chiefs of Staff 
• Joe Atangan, Senior Scientist, U.S. Navy Fleet Forces Command,  joe.atangan@navy.mil  

U.S. Department of Agriculture 
• Christine Clarke, State Conservationist, Natural Resource Conservation Service, 

christine.clarke@ma.usda.gov  

U.S. Department of Commerce 
• Betsy Nicholson (Federal Co-Lead), North Regional Director, Office for Coastal 

Management, National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration, 
betsy.nicholson@noaa.gov  

U.S. Department of Defense 
• Christopher Tompsett, Environmental Review Board Coordinator, Environmental Division, 

U.S. Navy, christopher.tompsett@navy.mil  

U.S. Department of Energy 
• Hoyt Battey, Wind Energy Deployment Manager, Office of Energy Efficiency and 

Renewable Energy, Hoyt.Battey@ee.doe.gov 

U.S. Department of Homeland Security 
• Michele DesAutels, Acting First District Chief of Maritime Energy and Marine Planning, 

First District U.S. Coast Guard, Michele.E.DesAutels@uscg.mil  

U.S. Department of the Interior 
• Bob LaBelle, Senior Advisor to the Director, Bureau of Ocean Energy Management, 

Robert.LaBelle@boem.gov  

U.S. Department of Transportation 
• Jeffrey Flumignan, Director, North Atlantic Gateway Office, Maritime Administration,  

jeffrey.flumignan@dot.gov  

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency 
• Mel Coté, Manager, Office of Ecosystem Protection, Ocean and Coastal Protection Unit, 

Region 1, Cote.Mel@epamail.epa.gov  

Federal Energy Regulatory Commission (Point of Contact) 
• Stephen Bowler, Office of Energy Projects, stephen.bowler@ferc.gov  

• David Swearingen, Office of Energy Projects, david.swearingen@ferc.gov  
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New England Fishery Management Council 
• Douglas Grout, Chief of Marine Fisheries, New Hampshire Fish and Game,  

Douglas.Grout@wildlife.nh.gov  

Tribes  

Aroostook Band of Micmacs/All Nations Consulting 
• Richard Getchell (Tribal Co-Lead), Tribal Outreach Coordinator and Former Tribal Chief, 

rick@allnationsgs.com  

Houlton Band of Maliseet Indians 
• Sharri Venno, Environmental Planner, envplanner@maliseets.com  

Mashantucket Pequot Tribal Nation 
• To be determined 

Mashpee Wampanoag Tribal Council 
• Chuckie Green, Natural Resources Assistant Director, cgreen1@mwtribe.com  

Mohegan Indian Tribe of Connecticut 
• Jean McInnis, Environmental Protection Administrator, jmcinnis@moheganmail.com  

Passamaquoddy Tribe - Indian Township Reservation 
• To be determined 

Passamaquoddy Tribe - Pleasant Point Reservation 
• To be determined 

Penobscot Indian Nation 
• To be determined 

Narragansett Indian Tribe of Rhode Island 
• Doug Harris, Deputy Tribal Historic Preservation Officer/Preservationist for Ceremonial 

Landscapes, dhnithpo@gmail.com  

Wampanoag Tribe of Gay Head (Aquinnah) 
• Elizabeth James-Perry, Tribal Cultural Resource Monitor, elizabeth@wampanoagtribe.net  
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Ex-Officio Members 

New York 
• Greg Capobianco, Division of Coastal Resources, New York Department of State, 

gregory.capobianco@dos.ny.gov 

Canada 
• Glen Herbert, Fisheries and Oceans Canada, Maritime Region, glen.herbert@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 


